

LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL AIRPORT
RUNWAY 5-23 REHABILITATION & MID-FIELD TAXIWAY RECONFIGURATION PROJECT
Bid No. 2024-01



BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 2:00 PM



					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BANKS CONSTRUCTION	
SCHEDULE A: BASE BID (RW REHAB) + ADDITIVE BID (TW RECONFIG)								
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 224,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
2	C-102A	Temporary Inlet Protection	5	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 3,625.00
3	C-102B	Temporary Silt Fence	17,900	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 89,500.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 77,865.00
4	C-105	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 938,000.00	\$ 938,000.00	\$ 1,830,630.00	\$ 1,830,630.00
5	P-101A	Asphalt Pavement Milling	82,420	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 989,040.00	\$ 5.50	\$ 453,310.00
6	P-101B	Pavement Removal by Milling	25,180	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 251,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 125,900.00
7	P-101C	Remove Abandoned Light Cans	45	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 21,195.00
8	P-101D	Medium Cracks Repair	54,018	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 270,090.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 189,063.00
9	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation	370	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 9,990.00
10	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	500	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 163.00	\$ 81,500.00
11	P-401	FAA Asphalt Surface Course	19,190	TON	\$ 250.00	\$ 4,797,500.00	\$ 218.00	\$ 4,183,420.00
12	P-403	SCDOT Type C Asphalt Surface Course	1,320	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 283,800.00
13	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	15,670	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 78,350.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 203,710.00
14	P-620A	Temporary Pavement Marking, White	83,300	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 166,600.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 54,145.00
15	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking, White	83,300	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 208,250.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 95,795.00
16	P-620C	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow	3,107	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,214.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,660.50
17	P-620D	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking, Yellow	3,107	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,767.50	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,660.50
18	P-620E	Permanent Non-Reflective Pavement Marking, Black	200	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00
19	P-620F	Obliterate Markings	1,890	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,780.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 4,441.50
20	P-620G	Pavement Surface Cleaning	40,040	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,010.00
21	P-621	Saw-Cut Grooves	53,351	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 253,417.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 114,704.65
22	P-632	Asphalt Pavement Rejuvenation	1,500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
23	T-901	Seeding	6.6	Acres	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 16,500.00
24	T-905A	Onsite Topsoil	221	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 7,956.00
25	T-905B	Offsite Topsoil	2,750	CY	\$ 38.00	\$ 104,500.00	\$ 103.50	\$ 284,625.00
26	L-108A	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct or Conduit	3,100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00
27	L-108B	No. 6 AWG, Bare Solid Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connections	2,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00
28	L-108C	Cable Trench in Earth for Direct Buried Cables	1,800	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 10,800.00
29	L-125A	Relocate Existing Taxiway Light - Base Mounted	5	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 2,705.00	\$ 13,525.00
30	L-125B	Relocate Existing Taxiway Light - Stake Mounted	24	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,060.00	\$ 49,440.00
31	L-125C	L-858 LED, 3 MOD Guidance Sign on Concrete Foundation, Size 1	6	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
32	L-125D	Temporary Airfield Lighting - Complete	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 205,885.00	\$ 205,885.00
33	L-128A	Remove and Store Existing Taxiway Lights - Base Mounted	7	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00
34	L-128B	Remove and Store Existing Taxiway Lights - Stake Mounted	35	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 441.00	\$ 15,435.00
35	L-128C	Remove and Store Existing Sign and Demolish Concrete Foundation	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE A: BASE + ADDITIVE BID

\$ 9,071,421

\$ 8,857,541.15

**LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL AIRPORT
 RUNWAY 5-23 REHABILITATION & MID-FIELD TAXIWAY RECONFIGURATION PROJECT
 Bid No. 2024-01**



BID TABULATION



BID OPENING DATE: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 2:00 PM

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BANKS CONSTRUCTION	
SCHEDULE B: BASE BID ONLY (RW REHAB)								
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 227,000.00	\$ 322,250.00	\$ 322,250.00
2	C-102A	Temporary Inlet Protection	2	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 641.00	\$ 1,282.00
3	C-102B	Temporary Silt Fence	16,800	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 4.35	\$ 73,080.00
4	C-105	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 928,300.00	\$ 928,300.00	\$ 1,530,000.00	\$ 1,530,000.00
5	P-101A	Asphalt Pavement Milling	82,420	SY	\$ 12.00	\$ 989,040.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 494,520.00
6	P-101B	Pavement Removal by Milling	13,910	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 139,100.00	\$ 4.60	\$ 63,986.00
7	P-101C	Remove Abandoned Light Cans	45	EA	\$ 150.00	\$ 6,750.00	\$ 471.00	\$ 21,195.00
8	P-101D	Medium Cracks Repair	54,018	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 270,090.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 189,063.00
9	P-401	FAA Asphalt Surface Course	18,510	TON	\$ 275.00	\$ 5,090,250.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 3,979,650.00
10	P-403	SCDOT Type C Asphalt Surface Course	1,320	TON	\$ 150.00	\$ 198,000.00	\$ 215.00	\$ 283,800.00
11	P-603	Emulsified Asphalt Tack Coat	15,670	GAL	\$ 5.00	\$ 78,350.00	\$ 11.65	\$ 182,555.50
12	P-620A	Temporary Pavement Marking, White	83,300	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 166,600.00	\$ 0.65	\$ 54,145.00
13	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking, White	83,300	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 208,250.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 95,795.00
14	P-620C	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow	3,392	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 6,784.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,088.00
15	P-620D	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking, Yellow	3,392	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 8,480.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,088.00
16	P-620E	Permanent Non-Reflective Pavement Marking, Black	200	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 300.00
17	P-620F	Obliterate Markings	1,570	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,140.00	\$ 2.35	\$ 3,689.50
18	P-620G	Pavement Surface Cleaning	40,040	SF	\$ 0.30	\$ 12,012.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 10,010.00
19	P-621	Saw-Cut Grooves	53,351	SY	\$ 4.75	\$ 253,417.25	\$ 2.15	\$ 114,704.65
20	P-632	Asphalt Pavement Rejuvenation	1,500	SY	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 10,500.00
21	T-901	Seeding	4.0	Acres	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,490.00	\$ 9,960.00
22	T-905B	Offsite Topsoil	2,000	CY	\$ 40.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 236,000.00
23	L-125D	Temporary Airfield Lighting - Complete	1	LS	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 205,885.00	\$ 205,885.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE B: BASE BID ONLY

\$ 8,975,963

\$ 7,892,546.65

**LOWCOUNTRY REGIONAL AIRPORT
 RUNWAY 5-23 REHABILITATION & MID-FIELD TAXIWAY RECONFIGURATION PROJECT
 Bid No. 2024-01**



BID TABULATION

BID OPENING DATE: Wednesday, May 1, 2024 at 2:00 PM



					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		BANKS CONSTRUCTION	
SCHEDULE C: ADDITIVE BID ONLY (TW RECONFIG)								
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1	C-100	Contractor Quality Control Plan (CQCP)	1	LS	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	C-102A	Temporary Inlet Protection	3	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 775.00	\$ 2,325.00
3	C-102B	Temporary Silt Fence	1,100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 5,500.00
4	C-105	Mobilization	1	LS	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 75,100.00	\$ 576,280.00	\$ 576,280.00
5	P-101B	Pavement Removal by Milling	11,270	SY	\$ 10.00	\$ 112,700.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 67,620.00
6	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation	370	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 10,730.00
7	P-209	Crushed Aggregate Base Course	500	CY	\$ 125.00	\$ 62,500.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 87,500.00
8	P-401	FAA Asphalt Surface Course	680	TON	\$ 350.00	\$ 238,000.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 326,400.00
9	P-620C	Temporary Pavement Marking, Yellow	260	SF	\$ 2.00	\$ 520.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 442.00
10	P-620D	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking, Yellow	260	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 650.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 442.00
11	P-620F	Obliterate Markings	670	SF	\$ 2.50	\$ 1,675.00	\$ 2.70	\$ 1,809.00
12	T-901	Seeding	2.6	Acres	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 7,332.00
13	T-905A	Onsite Topsoil	221	CY	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,525.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 9,724.00
14	T-905B	Offsite Topsoil	750	CY	\$ 45.00	\$ 33,750.00	\$ 123.00	\$ 92,250.00
15	L-108A	No. 8 AWG, 5kV, L-824C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct or Conduit	3,100	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 15,500.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 16,585.00
16	L-108B	No. 6 AWG, Bare Solid Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench or with Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Ground Connections	2,000	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5.35	\$ 10,700.00
17	L-108C	Cable Trench in Earth for Direct Buried Cables	1,800	LF	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 6.70	\$ 12,060.00
18	L-125A	Relocate Existing Taxiway Light - Base Mounted	5	EA	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,065.00	\$ 15,325.00
19	L-125B	Relocate Existing Taxiway Light - Stake Mounted	24	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00	\$ 2,335.00	\$ 56,040.00
20	L-125C	L-858 LED, 3 MOD Guidance Sign on Concrete Foundation, Size 1	6	EA	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 11,350.00	\$ 68,100.00
21	L-128A	Remove and Store Existing Taxiway Lights - Base Mounted	7	EA	\$ 350.00	\$ 2,450.00	\$ 565.00	\$ 3,955.00
22	L-128B	Remove and Store Existing Taxiway Lights - Stake Mounted	35	EA	\$ 175.00	\$ 6,125.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 17,500.00
23	L-128C	Remove and Store Existing Sign and Demolish Concrete Foundation	1	EA	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 1,300.00

TOTAL SCHEDULE C: ADDITIVE BID ONLY

\$ 723,645.00

\$ 1,459,919.00

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Certified by Andy Busbee, P.E.
 S.C. PE Reg. No. 21252